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Fib
er connectivity – Section G

Fusion Splice Heat Shrink Oven 
Catalog No.

FCSPLHSOVEN 

Note: Required for ST/FC Connectors. Optional for LC/SC Type connectors.

Standards
•	 ANSI/TIA-568.3
•	 TIA-604-FOCIS
•	 Telcordia GR-326-CORE

Fusion Splice-On Connectors
“10-Pack

Fiber Type

Connector Style 

LC SC ST FC 

OM3/OM4 Multimode 50 FCLCF900M50GBP FCSCF900M50GBP FCSTF900M50GBP FCFCF900M50GBP

OM2 Multimode 50 FCLCF900M50BP FCSCF900M50BP FCSTF900M50BP FCFCF900M50BP

OM1 Multimode 62.5 FCLCF900M62BP FCSCF900M62BP FCSTF900M62BP FCFCF900M62BP

OS2 Singlemode UPC FCLCF900SMBP FCSCF900SMBP FCSTF900SMBP FCFCF900SMBP

OS2 Singlemode APC FCLCF900SMABP FCSCF900SMABP – FCFCF900SMABP
Note: Pack of 10 connectors, each in a protective blister pack with cleave protector, 900um boot and splice sleeve. Compatible with fusion 
splicers having a removable fiber holder (see application chart below). Holder fixer (splice sled) required (sold separately, see application table 
below.) Hubbell fusion splice heat shrink oven (FCSPLHSOVEN) required for ST/FC Style connectors.

Splice Connector Sled Application Chart

Fusion Splicer  
Manufacturer

Fusion Splicer  
Model No.

Metal Connector 
Fixture  
Catalog No.

AFL/Fujikura 12S, 17S, 18S, 19S, 31S 
41S, 60S, 62S, 70S, 90S FCSPLFXTPA

OFS/Fitel® S123, S153, S178 FCSPLFXTPF

Ninja, S179 FCSPLFXTPF2

Sumitomo® Q101, Q102, T56 
QH201, Type 66, Type 39 FCSPLFXTPS

FiberFox Mini 6S, Mini 4S, Mini 5C FCSPLFXTCA3

FIS AC4, AC5 FCSPLFXTPAC4

CA3 FCSPLFXTPCA3

CA6 FCSPLFXTPS
Note: Sumitomo is a registered trademark of Sumitomo Electric Lightwave. Fitel is a registered trademark of Furukawa Electric Co., LTD.
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